Power
On
Waiting
Check
Battery
Trickle
Charge
Bulk
Charge
Over
Charge
Float
Charge
Input
High
Alarm
Input
Low
Alarm
OTP
Alarm
Low
Battery
Alarm
High
Battery
Alarm
VI>=10V
VI<10V
VI>15V
VI<=15V
Self Test Pass
Power Off
Power Off
Battery
Connected
VB<3.6V
VB>15V
VB>=3.6V
VB<3.6V After
5 Minutes
VB>=3.6V
Temp.>60C Temp.>60C Temp.>60C
Temp.>60C
VB<3.6V
VB>=13.7V
or Over 10 Hours
VB<11.9V
Ic<0.1Ib or
Over 1 Hours
VB<11.9V
Completed
VI: DC Input Voltage
VB: Battery Voltage
Vc: Charging Voltage
Ic: Charging Current
Ib: Bulk Charge Current (7A/15A)
BC-1212-15
12V TO 12V BATTERY CHARGE
STATE DIAGRAM
Temp.<=60C
Ic=0.1Ib
Ic=Ib Vc=14.4V Vc=13.2V